

Good Citizen Award Nomination

This prestigious award, endowed by the Laurie and Mike McCann Family began in 2015 and is presented annually to one of Defiance area's outstanding citizens. In addition to this fund maintained through the Defiance Area Foundation, the family established the following criteria to qualify for the award. Each nominee must be or have been:

- 1) A promoter (individual or couple) of the Defiance Area for at least 10 years.
- 2) Active in unpaid positions in organizations providing services to Defiance County.
- 3) In a leadership position of a nonprofit and/or volunteer organization.
- 4) Associated with at least one outstanding accomplishment in Defiance County.

Nominations are accepted by the Defiance Area Foundation at any time, but **must be received** by July 31, 2017 to be considered for the 2016 award.

Please submit the completed nomination forms to: The Defiance Area Foundation 507 Fifth Street Defiance, Ohio 43512

I nominate _______ for the Good Citizen Award.

1) This person has been a promoter of the Defiance area for _____ years (Defiance County resident considered but not required). Please list some family background/history:

2) Please list some of the unpaid activities of the nominee (i.e. professional, civic, fraternal, church):

3) This nominee has served in leadership positions of the following non-profit organizations during the years indicated:

4) This nominee has been associated with the following outstanding accomplishments and/or has received the following awards:

5) Lastly, in your opinion, why is this person deserving of this award?

Please attach additional documents, if applicable (and indicate to which question that it applies).

Nominated by: _____Phone Number: _____

The Foundation welcomes your questions and comments (419) 782-3130 ordefoundation@defnet.com.Christine Yoder, Executive Director

In order to avoid hurt feelings or misunderstandings, it is critical that you DO NOT DISCUSS YOUR NOMINATION WITH THE NOMINEE.

The Good Citizen Award will be announced at The Defiance Area Chamber of Commerce Annual Banquet on September 7, 2017.